

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road
De Pere, WI 54115
Phone: (920) 336-2814
www.townofrockland.org
Dennis Cashman – Chairman
Julie Koenig - Clerk

Resolution #2018-01 Re-Appointment of Town Clerk

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sec. 60.30, Wis. Stats., the Town Board adopted Ordinance #2012-3, on August 20, 2012, which authorized the Board to appoint its future Town Clerk subject to such ordinance being approved by the Town Electors in a referendum;

WHEREAS, the Town Electors, via a referenda question at the November 6, 2012 General Election, authorized the Town Board to take such action;

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2017, the Town Board appointed Julie Koenig to serve as the Town Clerk for a term expiring on April 17, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Town Board, after reviewing the Clerk's performance, hours, and responsibilities and recognizing a need to provide consistency in this position, deems it is in the best interest to re-appoint the Clerk for a three-year term at the hourly rate of \$20.00 per hour with one week (25 hours) paid vacation, and that the Clerk's annual compensation and benefits package should be reviewed each year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, that Julie Koenig is hereby re-appointed to the position of Town Clerk for a three-year term commencing April 18, 2018;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk: 1) be paid at an hourly rate of \$20.00 per hour, 2) receive one week (25 hours) paid vacation per year; 3) have her annual compensation and benefits package reviewed by the Town Board each year.

Adopted this	day of March, 2018.	
		Dennis J. Cashman, Chairman
		Matt Meeuwsen, Supervisor
		Alan Lasee, Supervisor
Attest:		
Julie Koenig, C		